Deepali Gupta that she would not
engage in any kind of dealings in the Equity Shares of the Company in violation of the Company’s
Code of Conduct and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. However it was 1st
time trade, a monetary penalty of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) has been
imposed. The aforesaid penalty has been duly submitted to the Investor Protection and Education
Fund of SEBI Account as on 31.01.2022.

ii) There is a delay in filing MGT-14(beyond 300 days) in respect of resolution passed by Finance Committee of Board on 16th July,